04-09-2003	Docket No.: NA1.015				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	VER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings → → ▼ 102414022	. + (, 0)				
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  W. Kenneth Ward  Richard G. Sass  Mark Neinast  Ellen Anderson  Lawrence B. Jansen  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: iSense Corp.  Address: 15055 S. W. Sequoia Parkway, Suite 130				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Portland State/Prov.: Oregon				
Other	Country: <u>U. S.</u> ZIP: <u>97224</u>				
Execution Date: March 18, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)					
10/342,144 01/13/2003 4/04/2003 EHRILE1 00000015 10342144 1 EC:2001 375.00 0P 2 FC:2202 45.00 0P 4 FC:2051 65.00 0P Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Timothy E. Siegel, Patent Attorney	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 37,442	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: 1868 Knapps Alley, Suite 206	credited or debited to deposit account				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
City: West Linn State/Prov.: Oregon	50-1152				
Country: U. S. ZIP: 97068-4644	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Timothy E. Siegel  March 27,2003					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. NA1.015	
This is an As	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):		
×	☑ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
×				
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Application			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing: 01/13/2003			
	United States Provisional Paten	t Application Serial No.		
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the I	invention			
SINGLE US	E ANALYTE SENSOR			
Inventors (a:	ssignors)			
	Name	Address		
W. Kennet		10155 SW Todd St., Portland, OR 07225		
Richard G.		02000 Palatine Hill Rd., Portland, OR 9721	9	
Mark Nynest Nei nast			1541 Rice Hope Ct., Gastonia, NC 28056	
Ellen Ande			21177 SW 90th Ave., Tualatin, OR 97062	
Lawrence B. Jansen		2036 SW Vermont Ave., Portland, OR 9721	9	
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
iSense Cor	p.	15055 SW Sequoia Parkway, Suite 130 Portland, OR 97224		

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. NA1.015

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
W. Kenneth Ward	
Richard G. Sass	
Mark Nebest Nei nast	
Ellen Anderson	
Lawrence B. Jansen	

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

JANE K CONNER

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 357638 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2006 Docket No. NA1.015

(Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered pro	Notarization ima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 13th day of Murch at Tigard, Oregon	, in the year 2003
	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Oregon. County of Washington	
	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
JANE K CONNER  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON  COMMISSION NO. 357638	, in the year 2003
Executed this 13th day of March	, in the year 2003
Tigard, Oregon	(Signature of Inventor)
State of Oregon	
	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2003
OFFICIAL SEAL JANE K CONNER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	Jane K Conna
MY COMMISSION NO. 357038  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2008,   MY COMMISSION FXPIRES MAY 9, 2008,   MY COMMISSION NO. 357038  MY COMMISSION FXPIRES MAY 9, 2008,   MY COMMISSION NO. 357038	, in the year 2003
and a Great and	Mark Momas (Signature of Inventor)
State of Oregon County of Washington	
Before me personally appeared Mark Nynest Neinast	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
I Z ZTER UITIVIALULAL I	

Janek Corner (Notary Public)

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

**RECORDED: 04/01/2003** 

Docket No. NA1.015

Notarization  (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)				
Executed this 13 day of March	, in the year 2003			
	Eller M Onderson (Signature of Inventor)			
State of Oregon	(87,87,87,87,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97,97			
County of Washington				
Before me personally appeared Ellen Anderson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to			
JANE K CONNER NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON	in the year 2003			
COMMISSION NO. 357638 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2006	(Notary Public)			
Executed this 13th day of March	, in the year 2003			
	Juny (Signapure of Inventor)			
State of Oregin	(Signature of Inventor)			
County of Washing for				
Before me personally appeared Lawrence B. Jansen who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free	act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to			
execute the same this OFFICIAB STAL day of March  JANE K CONNEA  NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON				
COMMISSION NO. 357638 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 9, 2006	Jane K Conner (Notary Public)			
Executed this day of	, in the year			
at .				
State of	(Signature of Inventor)			
County of				
Before me personally appeared				
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year				
	(Notary Public)			